
FloryCup 2023 paragliding
2023-04-01 to 2023-04-04, FAI Category 2 event

04/04/2023 - Competition results - Overall
Total results (FTV: 25%)
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

1 190 Martin Petz M GER Ozone Enzo 3 Gletschirmclub Hahnenkamm 987.3 232.1/965.2 996.5 2216

2 138 Michal Gierlach M POL Ozone Enzo 3 Salewa, Suunto, La Casa di Spike 244.1/959.1 970.0 981.3 2195

3 175 Christian Maurer M SUI Niviuk X1 ADVANCE / LOWA / TeamWork / SHV / 987.3 962.6 244.1/957.8 2194

4 163 Marco Littame M ITA UFO Meteorit luca/lisa 998.4 201.0/836.0 992.4 2192

5 215 Peter Vyparina M SVK Ozone ZENO 2 LAA SR, Salewa, Perfectfly, AIR 3, Gazi,, AIR 3, Gazi
AIR 3, Gazi s.r.o.

962.4 980.0 245.3/962.6 2188

6 142 Manuel Grandi M ITA Niviuk Icepeak X-
One

Osteria da Canal 243.8/958.1 961.4 980.8 2186

7 176 Michael Maurer M SUI Niviuk Icepeak X-
one

LaSportiva / cloud-7.ch / ONEDAY / bike1a.ch /
Julbo Eyewear

978.6 964.9 233.7/916.8 2177

7 216 Stefan Vyparina M SVK Ozone Zeno 2 www.svajciarskynoz.sk, Gaži statika, Perfectfly, 246.1/967.0 954.1 976.7 2177

9 140 Jacek Gorski M POL Ozone Enzo 3 Alti-paralotnie PKN Orlen 993.7 197.9/822.9 979.5 2171

10 182 Andreas Nyffenegger M SUI Niviuk X-One Niviuk Swiss, pdcs.ch 243.4/956.3 959.0 961.7 2164

11 218 Mariusz Wisniowski M POL Ozone Enzo 3 S leniwymotyl.pl paralotniarz.com.pl 968.0 196.0/815.2 975.9 2140

12 200 Marek Robel M POL Niviuk Xone www.diagmatic.pl 931.1 201.3/837.0 986.9 2119

13 118 Gianfranco Crestani M ITA OZONE ENZO 3 FADO PUB-COMPASS - Osteria da Canal 937.0 194.8/810.2 978.9 2111

14 205 Krzysztof Schmidt M POL Ozone Enzo 3 QNT Systemy Informatyczne; PKN Orlen 983.0 166.2/691.1 958.5 2108

15 192 Youri Pitteloud M SUI Ozone Enzo 3 924.5 201.2/836.5 977.6 2103

16 169 Remo Maissen M SUI Gin Boom 12 Jack, Tarcisi Maissen SA, X-Dreamfly 987.1 968.0 136.9/537.3 2092

16 113 Tommaso Carlini M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Dedalo SkyTeam - Studio Sclavi - Bullet 910.0 195.5/812.9 986.0 2092

18 160 Pawel Kumorek M POL Niviuk X-One 919.6 195.3/812.0 964.6 2080

19 108 Loris Berta M ITA niviuk x1 Osteria da Canal 910.6 195.9/814.6 969.4 2076

20 207 Christian Schürrle M GER Ozone Zeno II GSC Hochries 927.9 182.8/760.2 963.8 2075

21 181 Rudolf
Niedermühlbichler

M AUT Ozone Zeno 2 927.0 195.5/813.0 951.8 2074

22 161 Cyril Lambert M LTU GIN Boom 12 888.6 196.6/817.4 976.4 2062

23 162 Corentin Lami M FRA GIN Boomerang
12

Gin Glider 899.1 196.1/815.6 963.5 2059

24 149 Florin Iftinca M NOR Ozone Zeno 2 None 897.0 178.8/743.4 972.3 2048

25 127 Christoph Eder M AUT SKYWALK Mint DFC-Wildkogelfalken/Eder Guido Installationen
GmSH

894.6 191.7/797.3 960.8 2047

26 104 Theodoros Anagnos M GRE Ozone Enzo 3 www.o2paragliding.gr 888.8 191.0/794.3 963.6 2043

27 128 Sebastian Eyer M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 923.5 197.4/820.8 914.7 2036

28 202 Vit Santrucek M CZE Niviuk X one LAA CR, AXIS 904.4 178.9/743.9 949.5 2033

29 185 Luca Paoletti M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 900.7 178.8/743.7 938.2 2018

30 107 Pawel Bedynski M POL Ozone Enzo 3 Grupa 303, Klub Tecza, Secuestradores de nubes 932.5 200.7/834.4 881.6 2015

31 167 Krzysztof Maciejczuk M POL Niviuk X-One www.wingsup.pl 968.8 63.3/263.2 975.1 2007

32 186 Damien Pattou M FRA Ozone Enzo 3 Rue de l'air 862.4 194.2/807.4 946.7 2003

33 157 Tobias Koch M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 851.2 191.6/796.6 954.6 1997

33 126 Predrag Dudic M SRB Ozone Enzo 3 Vazduhoplovni savez Srbije 874.6 192.4/800.1 930.2 1997

35 154 Slawomir Kaczynski M POL Ozone Enzo 3 PKN ORLEN 945.9 148.5/617.7 900.7 1995

36 170 Jouni Makkonen M FIN Ozone ENZO 3 981.5 11.8/49.2 998.9 1992

37 172 Daniel Maraz M GER Ozone Zeno2 paraglidingspot.com Kontest 949.7 46.5/193.2 975.0 1971

38 109 Daniele Bevilacqua M ITA Niviuk X one Osteria da Canal 19.8/77.9 934.2 988.4 1942

39 211 Fabrice Thiébaud M SUI Ozone Enzo 3 903.9 196.4/816.5 841.1 1941

40 158 Matthias Kothe M GER Ozone Enzo 3 Nordeutsche Gleitschirmschule |  KOMAT 832.5 180.5/750.5 917.9 1931

41 155 Piotr Karolak M POL Ozone Zeno 2 PSP Mazovia Team 842.6 174.4/725.0 900.5 1918



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

42 119 Samuel Cristoforetti M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Crifrut - Plastivalle 127.0/499.1 814.5 960.9 1902

43 221 Leszek Ziolkowski M POL Niviuk IP X One Spectra Systems, XCJunkies 208.0/817.2 811.2 876.3 1896

44 193 Ondrej Pohorelský M CZE Ozone Enzo 3 AsproPack, LAA CR 121.2/476.4 813.9 952.5 1888

45 183 Zeljko Ovuka M SRB Ozone Enzo 3 Ares 920.5 21.5/89.4 941.4 1883

46 213 Ionut Ulici M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 888.2 827.3 150.6/591.0 1866

47 133 Julien Fos M FRA Gin Boom 12 Club des sports de la Clusaz 862.9 178.4/741.8 818.9 1860

48 194 Egon Prader M ITA Gin Boomerang
12

www.paragliding-meran.com 901.1 784.2 147.6/579.1 1833

49 159 Dawid Krol M POL Davinci Xchord 915.8 51.2/212.7 860.1 1827

50 206 Stephan Schoepe M GER Niviuk X-One DGF Rhein-Mosel-Lahn, Moselfalken 71.4/280.6 810.4 934.8 1817

51 132 Gregor Fessler M SUI Niviuk Icepeak X-
One

877.4 795.9 135.7/532.5 1809

52 212 Uwe Tillmann M GER Ozone Enzo 3 HLB 856.5 806.8 136.8/536.6 1800

53 180 Johannes Neustifter M GER Niviuk X-one GSC Hochries 77.7/305.5 806.8 914.2 1799

54 116 Birger Clausen M GER Ozone Enzo 3 Pilottravel.de 924.1 11.9/49.4 853.9 1790

55 112 Silvia Buzzi Ferraris F ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Iome 192.9/757.9 786.0 800.1 1779

56 164 Celine Lorenz F GER Niviuk X-One NIVIUK, dgfw 816.4 749.4 189.5/743.6 1755

57 115 Martina Centa F ITA Ozone Zeno 2 867.0 752.3 123.9/486.2 1743

58 105 Markus Anders M GER Skywalk Mint Luftikus, Salewa, Bioteaque 810.8 140.4/583.7 748.7 1700

59 201 Elio Rossi M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 didiemme 896.7 786.6 4.8/19.0 1688

60 137 Andrea Garolla M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 816.7 788.4 79.3/311.3 1684

61 120 Louis Cussot M FRA OZONE ZENO 2 Kortel Design 883.6 744.6 51.9/203.7 1680

62 121 Normann D Orlando M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 www.vololiberofriuli.it 861.9 737.8 77.3/303.5 1677

63 198 Kordi Reza M SUI Ozone Enzo 3 850.1 789.0 29.6/116.1 1669

64 148 Thomas Ide M GER Ozone X-One flyteam.info 144.9/569.4 748.3 770.0 1663

65 220 Alfredo Zingg M FRA Triple Seven King
2

801.8 754.5 93.4/366.6 1650

66 147 Stephan Hüttermann M GER Ozone Zeno 2 worldwidesail 790.8 813.2 35.8/140.5 1640

67 196 Eric Pusiol M FRA GIN Boom 12 GRAP 850.8 746.0 35.6/139.6 1632

68 210 Jean Yves Séveno M FRA Gin Boomerang
12

798.9 741.4 88.2/346.1 1629

69 141 Tobias Ramsbacher M AUT Ozone Zeno 2 Outdoorsport-Adventures, Cafe Cappuccino 850.3 11.0/45.8 737.9 1599

70 209 Mario Strahlhofer M AUT Ozone Zeno 2 0.0 617.9 974.2 1592

71 152 Brett Janaway M GBR Ozone Enzo3 Naviter 0.0 818.1 765.8 1584

72 136 Luciano Gallo M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 854.3 39.0/162.1 687.0 1580

73 114 Andrea Carloni M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 823.8 625.3 121.5/476.7 1571

74 129 Fabio Sacco M ITA Ozone zeno2 832.4 705.3 14.4/56.4 1552

75 130 Tancredi Fardella M ITA Niviuk Icepeak X-
One

158.1/621.3 745.4 630.7 1534

76 144 Markus Grübler M AUT Gin Boomeran 12 Poppy-dekoration 119.2/468.5 814.6 543.6 1477

77 214 Simone Vigna Magro M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 719.3 698.9 51.4/201.7 1470

78 203 Davide Sassudelli M ITA OZONE ZENO 2 superfly360, Woody Valley, la sportiva 910.6 12.3/51.2 513.9 1437

79 173 Lorenz Berker M GER Ozone Zeolite GT 797.2 49.8/207.0 582.6 1430

80 171 Luca Mammucari M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 701.5 613.3 31.5/123.5 1346

81 188 Boris Pavlicevic M SRB Ozon Enzo 3 483.2 786.8 5.3/20.7 1275

82 143 Horst Gresch M GER Ozone Enzo 3 www.adventure-sport.com 848.9 336.3 49.2/193.2 1234

83 146 Josef Walter
Hausknecht

M GER Ozone Enzo DGF-FN 654.3 90.6/376.6 439.2 1184

84 174 Krzysztof Martyna M POL GIN Boomerang
12

39.2/154.2 741.3 359.9 1140

85 219 Lorenzo Zamprogno M ITA Ozone Mantra M7 a Bello - Osteria da Canal 643.0 464.0 28.8/113.0 1136

86 124 Tudor Dorobantu M ROU OZONE Zeno 2 Slavia Pharm 279.8 39.7/165.0 779.5 1099

87 178 Massimo Morosin M ITA Supair Savage Pedemontana Selvaggia - Osteria da Canal 582.2 452.5 45.8/179.6 1081

88 217 Hagen Walter M GER Ozone Enzo 3 Norddeutsche-Gleitschirmschule 191.3 813.8 45.6/179.1 1051

89 117 Noé Court M SUI PHI SCALA Phi-air.com | PDCZ | Nord'Sport 790.5 47.5/197.7 202.9 1041

90 122 Yvonne Dathe F GER Ozone Zeno 2 WinMental.de, FlyTeam.info 269.4 719.1 39.1/153.5 1028

91 199 Carlo Ridolfo M ITA Ozone Zeno 432.8 562.3 29.3/115.1 1024



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

92 187 Rene Pauly M GER Ozone Zeno norddeutsche-gleitschirmschule 403.3 560.2 54.3/212.9 1018

93 150 Cristian Inverardi M ITA NIVIUK X one Nbb…Infinity Fly 30.6 0.0 964.5 995

94 197 Jiuhua Qu M CHN Ozone Zeno 65.8/258.5 545.2 377.5 989

95 151 Bahroz Jaafar M POR GIN Boomerang
12

- 199.1 759.2 29.8/116.8 988

96 139 Luca Giordano M ITA ozone Zeno 2 261.5 689.8 4.9/19.2 956

97 106 Christian Barthelmann M GER Ozone Zeno 2 744.8 146.3 0.0 891

98 103 Joel Ammann M SUI PHI SCALA light phi-air.com, paraglidingshop.ch 261.1 551.7 29.9/117.5 843

99 208 Giulia Soldà F ITA Skywalk X-Alps Osteria da Canal 270.7 521.2 41.1/161.1 833

100 145 Alessio Guidi M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 Sila.srl 0.0 636.2 193.7 830

101 189 Aleksandar Pesic M SRB Ozone Enzo 3 Ares 627.6 152.0 38.1/149.5 818

102 168 Alessandro Madaluni M ITA Ozone Zeno2 452.4 316.5 37.0/145.1 806

103 102 Roger Aeschbacher M SUI Ozone Enzo 3 ParaDeltaClub Stockhorn 213.7 7.3/30.3 528.6 750

104 195 Monika Przeczewska F POL Ozone Alpina 4 267.1 390.9 39.6/155.4 698

105 135 Luca Gallinaro M ITA Ozone Alpina 4 Osteria da Canal 157.8 438.0 33.4/131.1 629

106 123 Alberto Dolci M ITA PHI Maestro 2 / 113.6 341.4 14.5/56.9 470

107 131 Rachele Favarotto F ITA Nuviuk Artik 25.0/98.3 327.9 115.1 468

108 110 Jakub Rott M CZE Drift Merlin FLYSPORT.CZ 195.7 7.3/30.3 234.2 437

109 191 Nadya Petz F GER Niviuk Artik 5 128.8 7.3/30.3 128.0 264

110 125 Wioletta Irena Dudak F ITA Ozone Rush6 102.3 7.3/30.3 113.7 223

111 165 Carel Luebbig M SUI Flow Xc Racer Flyproducts.ch 65.0 85.0 8.1/31.8 158

112 184 Jan Kral M CZE Ozone Delta 4 Flysport CZ 86.7 9.6/39.9 49.1 145

113 166 Jan Luebbig M SUI Flow Fusion Flyproducts.ch 48.5 53.1 5.0/19.5 107

114 156 Daniela Klabl F GER Ozone Rush 6 GSC Hochries 30.6 0.0 0.0 31

115 153 Magdalena Janaway F GBR Ozone Alpina 4 FlyEvent, Airtribune 0.0 30.3 0.0 30

Task Date Distance [km]FTV ValidityType

T1 Task 1 2023-04-01 12:00    60.4 99.84% Race to goal

T2 Task 2 2023-04-03 12:14    60.2 98% Race to goal

T3 Task 3 2023-04-04 11:50    102.5 99.89% Race to goal



FloryCup 2023 paragliding
2023-04-01 to 2023-04-04, FAI Category 2 event

04/04/2023 - Competition results - Female
Total results (FTV: 25%)
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

1 112 Silvia Buzzi Ferraris F ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Iome 192.9/757.9 786.0 800.1 1779

2 164 Celine Lorenz F GER Niviuk X-One NIVIUK, dgfw 816.4 749.4 189.5/743.6 1755

3 115 Martina Centa F ITA Ozone Zeno 2 867.0 752.3 123.9/486.2 1743

4 122 Yvonne Dathe F GER Ozone Zeno 2 WinMental.de, FlyTeam.info 269.4 719.1 39.1/153.5 1028

5 208 Giulia Soldà F ITA Skywalk X-Alps Osteria da Canal 270.7 521.2 41.1/161.1 833

6 195 Monika Przeczewska F POL Ozone Alpina 4 267.1 390.9 39.6/155.4 698

7 131 Rachele Favarotto F ITA Nuviuk Artik 25.0/98.3 327.9 115.1 468

8 191 Nadya Petz F GER Niviuk Artik 5 128.8 7.3/30.3 128.0 264

9 125 Wioletta Irena Dudak F ITA Ozone Rush6 102.3 7.3/30.3 113.7 223

10 156 Daniela Klabl F GER Ozone Rush 6 GSC Hochries 30.6 0.0 0.0 31

11 153 Magdalena Janaway F GBR Ozone Alpina 4 FlyEvent, Airtribune 0.0 30.3 0.0 30

Results include only those pilots where female equals 1



FloryCup 2023 paragliding
2023-04-01 to 2023-04-04, FAI Category 2 event

04/04/2023 - Competition results - Young
Total results (FTV: 25%)
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

1 113 Tommaso Carlini M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Dedalo SkyTeam - Studio Sclavi - Bullet 910.0 195.5/812.9 986.0 2092

2 202 Vit Santrucek M CZE Niviuk X one LAA CR, AXIS 904.4 178.9/743.9 949.5 2033

3 157 Tobias Koch M SUI Ozone Zeno 2 851.2 191.6/796.6 954.6 1997

4 193 Ondrej Pohorelský M CZE Ozone Enzo 3 AsproPack, LAA CR 121.2/476.4 813.9 952.5 1888

5 164 Celine Lorenz F GER Niviuk X-One NIVIUK, dgfw 816.4 749.4 189.5/743.6 1755

6 120 Louis Cussot M FRA OZONE ZENO 2 Kortel Design 883.6 744.6 51.9/203.7 1680

7 141 Tobias Ramsbacher M AUT Ozone Zeno 2 Outdoorsport-Adventures, Cafe Cappuccino 850.3 11.0/45.8 737.9 1599

8 203 Davide Sassudelli M ITA OZONE ZENO 2 superfly360, Woody Valley, la sportiva 910.6 12.3/51.2 513.9 1437

9 117 Noé Court M SUI PHI SCALA Phi-air.com | PDCZ | Nord'Sport 790.5 47.5/197.7 202.9 1041

10 197 Jiuhua Qu M CHN Ozone Zeno 65.8/258.5 545.2 377.5 989

11 139 Luca Giordano M ITA ozone Zeno 2 261.5 689.8 4.9/19.2 956

12 103 Joel Ammann M SUI PHI SCALA light phi-air.com, paraglidingshop.ch 261.1 551.7 29.9/117.5 843

Results include only those pilots where ca:Young equals 1



FloryCup 2023 paragliding
2023-04-01 to 2023-04-04, FAI Category 2 event

04/04/2023 - Competition results - Sport
Total results (FTV: 25%)
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 Total

1 127 Christoph Eder M AUT SKYWALK Mint DFC-Wildkogelfalken/Eder Guido Installationen GmSH 894.6 191.7/797.3 960.8 2047

2 105 Markus Anders M GER Skywalk Mint Luftikus, Salewa, Bioteaque 810.8 140.4/583.7 748.7 1700

3 178 Massimo Morosin M ITA Supair Savage Pedemontana Selvaggia - Osteria da Canal 582.2 452.5 45.8/179.6 1081

4 195 Monika Przeczewska F POL Ozone Alpina 4 267.1 390.9 39.6/155.4 698

5 135 Luca Gallinaro M ITA Ozone Alpina 4 Osteria da Canal 157.8 438.0 33.4/131.1 629

6 123 Alberto Dolci M ITA PHI Maestro 2 / 113.6 341.4 14.5/56.9 470

7 131 Rachele Favarotto F ITA Nuviuk Artik 25.0/98.3 327.9 115.1 468

8 110 Jakub Rott M CZE Drift Merlin FLYSPORT.CZ 195.7 7.3/30.3 234.2 437

9 191 Nadya Petz F GER Niviuk Artik 5 128.8 7.3/30.3 128.0 264

10 125 Wioletta Irena Dudak F ITA Ozone Rush6 102.3 7.3/30.3 113.7 223

11 184 Jan Kral M CZE Ozone Delta 4 Flysport CZ 86.7 9.6/39.9 49.1 145

12 166 Jan Luebbig M SUI Flow Fusion Flyproducts.ch 48.5 53.1 5.0/19.5 107

13 156 Daniela Klabl F GER Ozone Rush 6 GSC Hochries 30.6 0.0 0.0 31

14 153 Magdalena Janaway F GBR Ozone Alpina 4 FlyEvent, Airtribune 0.0 30.3 0.0 30

Results include only those pilots where ca:Sport equals 1


